PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISENSE CORPORATION	11/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE, LLC	
Street Address:	555 WHITE PLAINS ROAD	
City:	TARRYTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09711690
Application Number:	10784657
Application Number:	09851668
Application Number:	10364691
Application Number:	11098989
Application Number:	10342144
Application Number:	10694264
Application Number:	10869133
Application Number:	10463848
Application Number:	10464820
Application Number:	10640980
Application Number:	11404528
Application Number:	11382674
Application Number:	11421564
Application Number:	11468673
Application Number:	11559521
Application Number:	11558394
Application Number:	11552222
Application Number:	11558399
Application Number:	11538340
Application Number:	11689745
503102687	

PATENT

REEL: 034515 FRAME: 0626

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11952033
Application Number:	11966685
Application Number:	12495238
Application Number:	13415828
Application Number:	12062969
Application Number:	12108874
Application Number:	12120400
Application Number:	12238260
Application Number:	12405985
Application Number:	12549005
PCT Number:	US0955241
PCT Number:	US0963760
PCT Number:	US1040484
Application Number:	12758638
Application Number:	13127708
Application Number:	12554830
PCT Number:	US1047191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 222-9981

Email: staylor@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITES 1500-2000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112455-139943	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARA TAYLOR		
SIGNATURE:	/Sara Taylor/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013-11-06 Quitclaim Bill of Sale (iSense to Bayer HealthCare)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034515 FRAME: 0627

QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE

This QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE (this "Bill of Sale") is made as of this November 06, 2013, by iSense Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("iSense").

WHEREAS, iSense is a wholly owned subsidiary of Bayer HealthCare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BHC");

WHEREAS, iSense has agreed to assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to BHC all of the tangible and intangible personal property of iSense; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the promises and covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

I. BILL OF SALE

1.1 <u>Grant.</u> iSense hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to BHC, for good and valuable consideration received from BHC, all right, title and interest, of iSense in and to all assets and intangible personal property owned or held by iSense (the "<u>Transferred Assets</u>").

II. MISCELLANEOUS

- 2.1 <u>NO WARRANTIES.</u> EXCEPT AS PROVIDED UNDER THE ASSIGNMENT, ALL TRANSFERRED ASSETS TRANSFERRED HEREBY BY ISENSE TO BHC ARE CONVEYED "AS IS, WHERE IS" AND WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
- 2.2 <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Bill of Sale shall be binding upon and insure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their respective administrators, transferees, successors and assigns.
- 2.3 <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each of iSense and BHC will use reasonable efforts, upon the request of the other party, to do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver, or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, and delivered, all such further acts, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, and assurances. iSense will, at BHC's request, use reasonable efforts to obtain all authorizations or consents that may reasonably be required for the conveyance, transfer, assignment, and delivery to BHC, or to its respective successors and assigns, or for aiding and assisting in collecting or reducing to possession, any or all of the Transferred Assets to be transferred hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, iSense has caused this Bill of Sale to be signed in its respective name effective as of the date first written above.

ISENSE CORPORATION

Name: Peter Eckenberg

Title: President, iSense

PATENT REEL: 034515 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 12/16/2014